

**MARKET SQUARE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 1
BID TAB
Bid Opening: June 30, 2009**

Market Square Bid Tab			A. Merante		Frank J Zattola		Magnolia		SET		Facchiano	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
0203-0001	Class 1 Excavation	800 C.Y.	\$25.30	\$20,240.00	\$24.00	\$19,200.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$20.70	\$16,560.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00
4203-0001	Class 1 Excavation Modified (Removal of Concrete Paving Base and Curb Gutter)	1550 C.Y.	\$27.50	\$42,625.00	\$24.00	\$37,200.00	\$35.00	\$54,250.00	\$54.90	\$85,095.00	\$75.00	\$116,250.00
4203-0002	Class 1 Excavation Modified (Removal of Concrete Sidewalk Base)	350 C.Y.	\$27.50	\$9,625.00	\$24.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$51.60	\$18,060.00	\$55.00	\$19,250.00
4203-0003	Class 1 Excavation Modified (Removal of Existing Street Pavement and Curbs)	100 C.Y.	\$38.50	\$3,850.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
0203-0003	Class 1A Excavation	310 C.Y.	\$20.90	\$6,479.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$55.00	\$17,050.00	\$103.20	\$31,992.00	\$65.00	\$20,150.00
0205-0100	Foreign Borrow Excavation	300 C.Y.	\$38.50	\$11,550.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$23.10	\$6,930.00	\$38.00	\$11,400.00
4205-0290	Selected Borrow Excavation, Coarse Aggregate No. 2A	310 C.Y.	\$55.00	\$17,050.00	\$75.00	\$23,250.00	\$65.00	\$20,150.00	\$67.00	\$20,770.00	\$55.00	\$17,050.00
0212-0014	Geotextile, Class 4, Type A	450 S.Y.	\$4.13	\$1,858.50	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00
0309-0428	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 25.0 mm Mix, 7" Depth	170 S.Y.	\$57.20	\$9,724.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$86.30	\$14,671.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00
0350-0106	Subbase 6" Depth (No. 2A)	4120 S.Y.	\$9.90	\$40,788.00	\$10.00	\$41,200.00	\$12.00	\$49,440.00	\$17.30	\$71,276.00	\$15.00	\$61,800.00
0409-0484	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 mm Mix, 1-1/2" Depth, SRL-M	170 S.Y.	\$19.25	\$3,272.50	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$21.90	\$3,723.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00
0409-0494	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 9.5 mm Mix, SRL-M	10 TON	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$172.50	\$1,725.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
0409-6440	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix, 2" Depth	170 S.Y.	\$23.10	\$3,927.00	\$76.00	\$12,920.00	\$18.00	\$3,060.00	\$17.30	\$2,941.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00
0409-6470	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To < 3 Million ESALS, 19 mm Mix	10 TON	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$76.00	\$760.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$172.50	\$1,725.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
0460-0001	Bituminous Tack Coat	170 S.Y.	\$0.55	\$93.50	\$0.30	\$51.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$0.20	\$34.00	\$5.00	\$850.00
0515-0001	Sawing and Sealing of Bituminous Overlays	100 LF	\$16.50	\$1,650.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.80	\$580.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
0601-5901	Cleaning Existing Pipe Culverts, Diameters up to and Incl. 36" (PWSA)	150 L.F.	\$8.80	\$1,320.00	\$53.00	\$7,950.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.40	\$1,560.00	\$18.50	\$2,775.00
0606-0050	Grade Adjustment of Existing Inlets (PWSA)	2 SET	\$522.50	\$1,045.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$778.70	\$1,557.40	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
0606-0150	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (URA)	2 SET	\$522.50	\$1,045.00	\$595.00	\$1,190.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$821.90	\$1,643.80	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
0606-0151	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (PWSA)	7 SET	\$522.50	\$3,657.50	\$595.00	\$4,165.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$821.90	\$5,753.30	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00
0607-0200	Rebuilt Manhole (PWSA)	12 V.F.	\$192.50	\$2,310.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$632.00	\$7,584.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
0607-0201	Rebuilt Manhole (URA)	4 V.F.	\$192.50	\$770.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$632.00	\$2,528.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
0608-0001	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$92,750.00	\$92,750.00	\$449,423.30	\$449,423.30	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
0609-0003	Inspector's Field Office and Inspection Facilities, Type B	1 L.S.	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,582.00	\$21,582.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
4609-0009	Equipment Package	1 L.S.	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,912.90	\$9,912.90	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0627-0001	Temporary Concrete Barrier	165 L.F.	\$27.50	\$4,537.50	\$23.00	\$3,795.00	\$35.00	\$5,775.00	\$51.80	\$8,547.00	\$50.00	\$8,250.00
0628-0001	Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier	260 L.F.	\$16.50	\$4,290.00	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$34.50	\$8,970.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00

**MARKET SQUARE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 1
BID TAB
Bid Opening: June 30, 2009**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
0686-0020	Construction Surveying, Type B	1 L.S.	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,990.80	\$22,990.80	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4688-0020	Microcomputer, Type C	1 L.S.	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,160.00	\$3,160.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,674.80	\$5,674.80	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9695-0001	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron (Alternate) EITHER	365 S.F.		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9695-0002	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Concrete (Alternate) OR	365 S.F.		\$0.00	\$30.00	\$10,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9695-0003	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Composite (Alternate) OR	365 S.F.	\$77.00	\$28,105.00		\$0.00	\$50.00	\$18,250.00	\$40.30	\$14,709.50	\$50.00	\$18,250.00
0703-0025	No. 57 Coarse Aggregate	50 C.Y.	\$49.50	\$2,475.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$72.30	\$3,615.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
4810-0052	Selective Tree Removal and Stump	36 EA.	\$357.50	\$12,870.00	\$800.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$855.40	\$30,794.40	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00
0815-0015	Mulching - Shredded Bark	15 C.Y.	\$82.50	\$1,237.50	\$290.00	\$4,350.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$52.90	\$793.50	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
0865-0001	Silt Barrier Fence, 18" Height	300 L.F.	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
4855-0003	Pumped Water Filter Bag, Modified	9 EA.	\$440.00	\$3,960.00	\$570.00	\$5,130.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$541.70	\$4,875.30	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
4901-0001	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction	1 L.S.	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$145,954.30	\$145,954.30	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
0901-0240	Additional Traffic Control Signs	270 S.F.	\$13.20	\$3,564.00	\$14.00	\$3,780.00	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$28.50	\$7,695.00	\$12.50	\$3,375.00
0901-0352	8" Standard Pavement Markings, Tape, White	280 L.F.	\$3.19	\$893.20	\$3.50	\$980.00	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$3.50	\$980.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00
0901-0354	24" Standard Pavement Markings, Tape, White	35 L.F.	\$11.00	\$385.00	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$11.00	\$385.00	\$8.60	\$301.00	\$12.00	\$420.00
0962-1004	24" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	70 L.F.	\$5.50	\$385.00	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$3.90	\$273.00	\$6.50	\$455.00
0963-0001	Pavement Marking Removal	240 S.F.	\$3.85	\$924.00	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.40	\$336.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00
9000-0001	H.E.S. Cement Concrete Sidewalk Base (Vault)	70 S.Y.	\$57.20	\$4,004.00	\$113.00	\$7,910.00	\$1,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$195.50	\$13,685.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00
9000-0002	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Base (Reinf.)	865 S.Y.	\$59.40	\$51,381.00	\$113.00	\$97,745.00	\$65.00	\$56,225.00	\$69.60	\$60,204.00	\$125.00	\$108,125.00
9000-0003	Reinforced Cement Concrete Paving Base, 8" Depth	1165 S.Y.	\$68.20	\$79,453.00	\$150.00	\$174,750.00	\$100.00	\$116,500.00	\$86.30	\$100,539.50	\$125.00	\$145,625.00
9000-0004	H.E.S. Reinforced Cement Concrete Paving Base, 8" Depth	1165 S.Y.	\$74.80	\$87,142.00	\$150.00	\$174,750.00	\$110.00	\$128,150.00	\$97.80	\$113,937.00	\$155.00	\$180,575.00
9000-0005	H.E.S. Reinforced Cement Concrete Pavement, 11" Depth	345 S.Y.	\$82.50	\$28,462.50	\$120.00	\$41,400.00	\$150.00	\$51,750.00	\$111.60	\$38,502.00	\$215.00	\$74,175.00
9000-0006	H.E.S. Reinforced Cement Concrete Pavement, 12" Depth	35 S.Y.	\$88.00	\$3,080.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$115.00	\$4,025.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00
9000-0007	Cement Concrete Curb and Broken Stone Drain	165 L.F.	\$49.50	\$8,167.50	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$25.30	\$4,174.50	\$75.00	\$12,375.00
9000-0008	Broken Stone Drain	1655 L.F.	\$15.40	\$25,487.00	\$6.50	\$10,757.50	\$15.00	\$24,825.00	\$32.90	\$54,449.50	\$15.00	\$24,825.00
9000-0009	Subgrade Drain	810 L.F.	\$16.50	\$13,365.00	\$6.50	\$5,265.00	\$15.00	\$12,150.00	\$32.90	\$26,649.00	\$25.00	\$20,250.00
9000-0010	Temporary Bituminous Sidewalk, ID-3, 2" Depth	15 TONS	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$182.70	\$2,740.50	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
9000-0011	Removal, Storing and Delivery of Existing Granite Curb-Straight and Radius	275 L.F.	\$22.00	\$6,050.00	\$49.00	\$13,475.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$16.10	\$4,427.50	\$35.00	\$9,625.00
9000-0012	Removal, Storing and Delivery of Existing Granite Access Strip and Granite Tree Trim	1000 L.F.	\$8.25	\$8,250.00	\$33.00	\$33,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.40	\$4,400.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
9000-0013	Removal, Storing and Delivery of Existing Granite Walkway Panels	1020 S.F.	\$13.20	\$13,464.00	\$33.00	\$33,660.00	\$10.00	\$10,200.00	\$11.00	\$11,220.00	\$35.00	\$35,700.00

**MARKET SQUARE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 1
BID TAB
Bid Opening: June 30, 2009**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
9000-0014	Removal of Granite Wall Panels, Granite Seat, Concrete Wall, and Footer	565 L.F.	\$23.10	\$13,051.50	\$59.00	\$33,335.00	\$70.00	\$39,550.00	\$29.60	\$16,724.00	\$50.00	\$28,250.00
9000-0015	Demolition of Existing Granite Stage	1 L.S.	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,856.30	\$17,856.30	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9000-0016	Remove and Reset Existing Metal Access Door	13 EA.	\$660.00	\$8,580.00	\$900.00	\$11,700.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$834.00	\$10,842.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00
9000-0017	Remove and Reset Existing Window Grate	5 EA.	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$362.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
9000-0018	Remove and Reset Existing Brick Sidewalk Pavers	11700 S.F.	\$15.40	\$180,180.00	\$50.00	\$585,000.00	\$10.00	\$117,000.00	\$17.10	\$200,070.00	\$23.00	\$269,100.00
9000-0019	Removal of Miscellaneous Items	10 EA.	\$825.00	\$8,250.00	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$225.80	\$2,258.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
9000-0020	Remove and Reset Existing Kiosk	1 PDA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,997.80	\$4,997.80	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0021	Setting of New Blockstone Pavers	7280 S.F.	\$20.90	\$152,152.00	\$6.00	\$43,680.00	\$23.00	\$167,440.00	\$26.00	\$189,280.00	\$40.00	\$291,200.00
9000-0022	Reset Existing Blockstone Pavers	12900 S.F.	\$13.20	\$170,280.00	\$6.00	\$77,400.00	\$17.50	\$225,750.00	\$15.80	\$203,820.00	\$30.00	\$387,000.00
9000-0023	Reset Existing Sidewalk Brick Pavers	7785 S.F.	\$13.20	\$102,762.00	\$4.00	\$31,140.00	\$10.00	\$77,850.00	\$9.20	\$71,622.00	\$20.00	\$155,700.00
9000-0024	Reset Existing Street Brick Pavers	3835 S.F.	\$15.40	\$59,059.00	\$4.00	\$15,340.00	\$12.00	\$46,020.00	\$9.40	\$36,049.00	\$28.00	\$107,380.00
9000-0025	Survey Monument	4 EA.	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$241.20	\$964.80	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
9000-0026	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	208 HR.	\$51.70	\$10,753.60	\$59.00	\$12,272.00	\$80.00	\$16,640.00	\$63.30	\$13,166.40	\$55.00	\$11,440.00
9000-0027	Multi-Space Meter Foundation	3 EA.	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$228.50	\$685.50	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
9000-0028	Granite Curb Lettering	52 EA.	\$55.00	\$2,860.00	\$32.00	\$1,664.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$172.80	\$8,985.60	\$150.00	\$7,800.00
9000-0029	Granite Curb Strip-Straight	1280 L.F.	\$35.75	\$45,760.00	\$32.00	\$40,960.00	\$60.00	\$76,800.00	\$57.80	\$73,984.00	\$75.00	\$96,000.00
9000-0030	Granite Curb Strip-Radius	375 L.F.	\$96.80	\$36,300.00	\$100.00	\$37,500.00	\$75.00	\$28,125.00	\$83.90	\$31,462.50	\$100.00	\$37,500.00
9000-0031	8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	1000 L.F.	\$15.40	\$15,400.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.60	\$4,600.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
9000-0032	Reset 8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	1515 L.F.	\$3.30	\$4,999.50	\$5.00	\$7,575.00	\$7.00	\$10,605.00	\$1.50	\$2,272.50	\$5.00	\$7,575.00
9000-0033	Temporary Bituminous Pavement	85 S.Y.	\$22.00	\$1,870.00	\$10.50	\$892.50	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$87.60	\$7,446.00	\$165.00	\$14,025.00
9000-0034	Removal, Storing and Delivery of Existing Street Brick Pavers	24560 S.F.	\$3.85	\$94,556.00	\$0.75	\$18,420.00	\$5.00	\$122,800.00	\$2.00	\$49,120.00	\$9.00	\$221,040.00
9000-0035	Removal, Storing and Delivery of Existing Sidewalk Brick Pavers	17620 S.F.	\$3.85	\$67,837.00	\$0.75	\$13,215.00	\$5.00	\$88,100.00	\$2.20	\$38,764.00	\$9.00	\$158,580.00
9000-0036	Removal, Storing and Delivery of Existing Blockstone Pavers	7045 S.F.	\$3.30	\$23,248.50	\$0.75	\$5,283.75	\$5.00	\$35,225.00	\$2.70	\$19,021.50	\$11.00	\$77,495.00
9000-0037	Grade Adjustment of Miscellaneous Items	10 EA.	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$595.00	\$5,950.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$196.10	\$1,961.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
9000-0038	Remove and Remount Existing Post or Pole-mounted Sign	4 EA.	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$13.00	\$52.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$197.70	\$790.80	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
9000-0039	Sign Pole	43 EA.	\$302.50	\$13,007.50	\$13.00	\$559.00	\$500.00	\$21,500.00	\$492.30	\$21,168.90	\$550.00	\$23,650.00
9000-0040	Pole Mounted Signs, Flat Sheet Aluminum	200 S.F.	\$27.50	\$5,500.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$43.10	\$8,620.00	\$145.00	\$29,000.00
9000-0041	Rock Construction Entrance with Wash Rack	9 EA.	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,370.00	\$12,330.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,245.90	\$20,213.10	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
9000-0042	Inlet/Catch Basin Sediment Sack	30 EA.	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$466.90	\$14,007.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00

**MARKET SQUARE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 1
BID TAB
Bid Opening: June 30, 2009**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
9000-0043	Rustic Terrazzo Light Grey Sidewalk	2015 S.Y.	\$191.40	\$385,671.00	\$190.00	\$382,850.00	\$160.00	\$322,400.00	\$176.00	\$354,640.00	\$195.00	\$392,925.00
9000-0044	Rustic Terrazzo Walkway with Reinforced Cement Concrete Paving Base	1250 S.Y.	\$184.80	\$231,000.00	\$190.00	\$237,500.00	\$180.00	\$225,000.00	\$196.80	\$246,000.00	\$215.00	\$268,750.00
9000-0045	Waterproof Membrane, Vault Roof	70 S.Y.	\$30.80	\$2,156.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$62.30	\$4,361.00	\$31.00	\$2,170.00
9000-0100	Clean Out Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	5 EA.	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$313.20	\$1,566.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
9000-0101	6" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	40 L.F.	\$66.00	\$2,640.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$84.30	\$3,372.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
9000-0102	15" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	50 L.F.	\$77.00	\$3,850.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$169.40	\$8,470.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
9000-0103	15" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	80 L.F.	\$93.50	\$7,480.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$350.00	\$28,000.00	\$196.30	\$15,704.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
9000-0104	15" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe (Open Joint), CL IV (PWSA)	450 L.F.	\$93.50	\$42,075.00	\$75.00	\$33,750.00	\$300.00	\$135,000.00	\$196.70	\$88,515.00	\$250.00	\$112,500.00
9000-0105	Remove Existing Sewer Pipe (PWSA)	200 L.F.	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$77.30	\$15,460.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
9000-0106	Remove Existing Sewer Pipe (URA)	100 L.F.	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$77.30	\$7,730.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
9000-0107	Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	19 EA.	\$412.50	\$7,837.50	\$345.00	\$6,555.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,775.70	\$33,738.30	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00
9000-0108	Remove Existing Manhole (PWSA)	5 EA.	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$685.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,736.10	\$18,680.50	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
9000-0109	Remove Existing Manhole (URA)	1 EA.	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,736.10	\$3,736.10	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9000-0110	Manhole 0' to 10' Depth (48") (PWSA)	2 EA.	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,929.20	\$11,858.40	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
9000-0111	Manhole Over 10' Depth (48") (PWSA)	1 EA.	\$4,730.00	\$4,730.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,193.60	\$7,193.60	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
9000-0112	Manhole Over 10' Depth (60") and Connection to Existing 48" Brick Sewer (PWSA)	1 L.S.	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,457.60	\$17,457.60	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
9000-0113	Catch Basin, Type 9 (PWSA)	13 EA.	\$3,300.00	\$42,900.00	\$4,890.00	\$63,570.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$4,288.50	\$55,750.50	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00
9000-0114	Catch Basin, Type 9, Special (URA)	3 EA.	\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,288.40	\$12,865.20	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
9000-0115	Concrete Encasement (PWSA)	20 C.Y.	\$198.00	\$3,960.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$182.90	\$3,658.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0116	Flowable Fill (PWSA)	10 C.Y.	\$302.50	\$3,025.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
9000-0117	Flowable Fill (URA)	5 C.Y.	\$302.50	\$1,512.50	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
9000-0118	Temporary Bituminous Street Repair for Sewers (PWSA)	50 S.Y.	\$49.50	\$2,475.00	\$10.50	\$525.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$93.50	\$4,675.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
9000-0119	Rock Excavation for Sewer Trenching (PWSA)	60 C.Y.	\$38.50	\$2,310.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$217.10	\$13,026.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
9000-0120	Rock Excavation for Sewer Trenching (URA)	50 C.Y.	\$38.50	\$1,925.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$217.10	\$10,855.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
9000-0121	Test Pit for Placement of Sewer Systems (PWSA)	50 C.Y.	\$49.50	\$2,475.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$215.70	\$10,785.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
9000-0122	Test Pit for Placement of Sewer Systems (URA)	30 C.Y.	\$49.50	\$1,485.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$215.70	\$6,471.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
9000-0123	Video Taping of New Sewers (PWSA)	1 L.S.	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,299.10	\$2,299.10	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
9000-0124	Permanent Street Repair for Storm Sewers (PWSA)	50 S.Y.	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.50	\$525.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$104.40	\$5,220.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
9000-0300	Light Pole Foundation Type G Street Lighting Pole	26 EA.	\$1,210.00	\$31,460.00	\$1,050.00	\$27,300.00	\$900.00	\$23,400.00	\$385.50	\$10,023.00	\$990.00	\$25,740.00
9000-0301	Light Pole Foundation Type G for Special Indirect Metal Halide Luminaire	3 EA.	\$1,210.00	\$3,630.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$385.60	\$1,156.80	\$990.00	\$2,970.00
9000-0302	Steel Lighting Pole, Post-top Mount, 15' Length	26 EA.	\$2,640.00	\$68,640.00	\$4,200.00	\$109,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$93,600.00	\$6,006.70	\$156,174.20	\$3,950.00	\$102,700.00
9000-0303	175 Watt Metal Halide Luminaire and Lamp, Post-top Mount	26 EA.	\$1,045.00	\$27,170.00	\$1,050.00	\$27,300.00	\$900.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,238.80	\$32,208.80	\$990.00	\$25,740.00
9000-0304	Removal of Existing Luminaire and Lighting Pole (Includes Removal of Foundation)	32 EA.	\$550.00	\$17,600.00	\$585.00	\$18,720.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$589.40	\$18,860.80	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00

**MARKET SQUARE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 1
BID TAB
Bid Opening: June 30, 2009**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
9000-0305	City Standard Concrete Junction Box, with Modified Cover	3 EA.	\$1,320.00	\$3,960.00	\$2,025.00	\$6,075.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,175.00	\$1,491.60	\$4,474.80	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
9000-0306	1/2" Direct Burial Conduit	525 EA.	\$4.40	\$2,310.00	\$2.45	\$1,286.25	\$2.30	\$1,207.50	\$0.80	\$420.00	\$2.30	\$1,207.50
9000-0307	3/4" Direct Burial Conduit	575 L.F.	\$4.40	\$2,530.00	\$2.50	\$1,437.50	\$2.40	\$1,380.00	\$1.00	\$575.00	\$2.30	\$1,322.50
9000-0308	1" Direct Burial Conduit	425 L.F.	\$4.95	\$2,103.75	\$2.60	\$1,105.00	\$2.50	\$1,062.50	\$1.90	\$807.50	\$2.50	\$1,062.50
9000-0309	1-1/4" Direct Burial Conduit	1486 L.F.	\$5.50	\$8,173.00	\$4.20	\$6,241.20	\$3.75	\$5,572.50	\$2.10	\$3,120.60	\$4.00	\$5,944.00
9000-0310	2" Direct Burial Conduit	600 L.F.	\$6.05	\$3,630.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$3.20	\$1,920.00	\$1.80	\$1,080.00	\$3.30	\$1,980.00
9000-0311	Trenching and Backfilling	3360 L.F.	\$6.60	\$22,176.00	\$13.40	\$45,024.00	\$11.50	\$38,640.00	\$10.60	\$35,616.00	\$12.65	\$42,504.00
9000-0312	Removal of Existing Junction Box	2 EA.	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$328.90	\$657.80	\$330.00	\$660.00
9000-0313	Audio Cable	400 L.F.	\$3.30	\$1,320.00	\$1.20	\$480.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.20	\$480.00	\$1.10	\$440.00
9000-0314	Cable for Park Lighting and Power, #10 AWG	3240 L.F.	\$2.48	\$8,035.20	\$1.20	\$3,888.00	\$2.00	\$6,480.00	\$1.20	\$3,888.00	\$1.10	\$3,564.00
9000-0315	Cable for Park Lighting and Power, #8 AWG	1620 L.F.	\$2.59	\$4,195.80	\$1.40	\$2,268.00	\$2.21	\$3,580.20	\$1.30	\$2,106.00	\$1.35	\$2,187.00
9000-0316	Cable For Street Lighting, #6 AWG	4380 L.F.	\$2.97	\$13,008.60	\$1.85	\$8,103.00	\$2.58	\$11,300.40	\$1.50	\$6,570.00	\$1.75	\$7,665.00
9000-0317	Cable for Park Lighting and Power, #4 AWG	100 L.F.	\$2.97	\$297.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$3.11	\$311.00	\$1.70	\$170.00	\$2.35	\$235.00
9000-0318	Electric Service Vault	1 L.S.	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$11,054.20	\$11,054.20	\$11,275.00	\$11,275.00
9000-0319	New Electrical Service and Distribution Equipment in Electrical Vault	1 L.S.	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$27,250.00	\$27,250.00	\$59,179.00	\$59,179.00	\$29,975.00	\$29,975.00
9000-0320	2 Gang, WP In Use Box with 20 Amp Receptacles	25 EA.	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$475.00	\$11,875.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$155.30	\$3,882.50	\$440.00	\$11,000.00
9000-0321	Ingrade Junction Box with Receptacles	1 EA.	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$685.90	\$685.90	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00
9000-0322	60 Amp, Twist-Lock, Lockable, Disconnect, Receptacle	3 EA.	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,825.00	\$5,475.00	\$1,575.00	\$4,725.00	\$662.40	\$1,987.20	\$1,710.00	\$5,130.00
9000-0323	8, 20A Quad Receptacles in NEMA 3R Lockable Cabinet	1 EA.	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,098.50	\$1,098.50	\$2,805.00	\$2,805.00
9000-0324	WP Speakers	8 EA.	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$725.00	\$5,800.00	\$620.00	\$4,960.00	\$1,579.00	\$12,632.00	\$685.00	\$5,480.00
9000-0325	Removal of Existing Electrical Service Equipment	1 L.S.	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$553.10	\$553.10	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
9000-0326	Relocate Existing XM Receiver and Antenna to New Vault	1 L.S.	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$703.30	\$703.30	\$7,810.00	\$7,810.00
9000-0327	Telephone Service to New Vault, Complete	1 L.S.	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,486.10	\$2,486.10	\$3,520.00	\$3,520.00
9000-0328	Type HA 16" Pole with Indirect 150W Ceramic Metal Halide Post-top Luminaire	3 EA.	\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,787.70	\$26,363.10	\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00
9000-0329	Type HB Buried L.E.D. Directional Accent Light (Concrete Bands around Center of Square)	32 EA.	\$1,100.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,170.00	\$37,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$139,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$35,200.00
9000-0330	Type HBT Buried Power Supply for Type HB	1 EA.	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$403.90	\$403.90	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9000-0331	Type HS1 Flush with Grade Feature Light (Dipper Constellations at Center of Square-Small Star)	5 EA.	\$1,210.00	\$6,050.00	\$1,585.00	\$7,925.00	\$1,355.00	\$6,775.00	\$268.70	\$1,343.50	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
9000-0332	Type HS2 Flush with Grade Feature Light (Dipper Constellations at Center of Square-Medium Star)	8 EA.	\$1,210.00	\$9,680.00	\$1,520.00	\$12,160.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$268.70	\$2,149.60	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00
9000-0333	Type HS4 Flush with Grade Feature Light (Dipper Constellations at Center of Square-Large Star)	1 EA.	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$268.80	\$268.80	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
9000-0334	Type HST Buried Power Supply for Type HS1, HS2, & HS4	1 EA.	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$3,310.00	\$3,310.00	\$2,830.00	\$2,830.00	\$519.30	\$519.30	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
9000-0335	Type HU In-grade Ceramic Metal Halide Tree Uplight	28 EA.	\$2,310.00	\$64,680.00	\$2,715.00	\$76,020.00	\$2,325.00	\$65,100.00	\$271.70	\$7,607.60	\$2,550.00	\$71,400.00
9000-0400	Remove and Reset Existing Bike Rack	8 EA.	\$330.00	\$2,640.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$442.00	\$3,536.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
9000-0401	Remove, Store and Reset Existing Clock on New Foundation	1 L.S.	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,179.70	\$2,179.70	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00

**MARKET SQUARE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 1
BID TAB
Bid Opening: June 30, 2009**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
9000-0402	Removal of Existing Water Meter/Irrigation Control System	1 L.S.	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,474.60	\$1,474.60	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0403	Bollards 6" Removable Bollard	10 EA.	\$1,925.00	\$19,250.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,653.70	\$16,537.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
9000-0404	Bollards 6" Embedded Bollard	16 EA.	\$1,155.00	\$18,480.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$993.40	\$15,894.40	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00
9000-0405	Bollards 12" Embedded Bollard	33 EA.	\$1,705.00	\$56,265.00	\$900.00	\$29,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,709.10	\$56,400.30	\$1,750.00	\$57,750.00
9000-0406	Stage Tie Down Anchors	5 EA.	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$526.50	\$2,632.50	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
9000-0407	Tree Planting-Honey Locust, 3-1/2 Caliper	22 EA.	\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,149.50	\$25,289.00	\$1,180.00	\$25,960.00
9000-0408	Tree Planting-Liberty Elm, 7" Caliper	25 EA.	\$2,200.00	\$55,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,977.60	\$149,440.00	\$6,318.00	\$157,950.00
9000-0409	Groundcover Planting-Big Blue Lily Turf	661 EA.	\$27.50	\$18,177.50	\$18.00	\$11,898.00	\$50.00	\$33,050.00	\$18.40	\$12,162.40	\$65.00	\$42,965.00
9000-0410	Bulb Planting-Daffodils	1560 EA.	\$1.21	\$1,887.60	\$12.00	\$18,720.00	\$10.00	\$15,600.00	\$2.30	\$3,588.00	\$4.50	\$7,020.00
9000-0411	Planting Mix	248 C.Y.	\$53.90	\$13,367.20	\$28.00	\$6,944.00	\$75.00	\$18,600.00	\$72.60	\$18,004.80	\$80.00	\$19,840.00
9000-0412	4" Schedule 40 PVC Irrigation Sleeves	1 L.S.	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,380.60	\$13,380.60	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9000-0413	Water Distribution Service	1 L.S.	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,666.00	\$5,666.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0414	Irrigation System	1 L.S.	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,196.90	\$14,196.90	\$46,722.00	\$46,722.00
		Total		\$3,667,502.45		\$3,828,901.70		\$4,218,279.10		\$4,411,803.90		\$5,880,233.50

**MARKET SQUARE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 1
BID TAB
Bid Opening: June 30, 2009**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
	Alternate No. 1 - Landscape											
9000-0405	Bollards 12" Embedded Bollard	19 EA.	\$1,720.50	\$32,689.50	\$900.00	\$17,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,711.00	\$32,509.00	\$1,750.00	\$33,250.00
9000-0415	Lit Bollards 12" Embedded Bollard	14 EA.	\$3,552.00	\$49,728.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$44,800.00	\$3,359.00	\$47,026.00	\$3,200.00	\$44,800.00
	Alt. No. 1 Total			\$82,417.50		\$38,100.00		\$82,800.00		\$79,535.00		\$78,050.00
	Alternate No. 2 - Waterline											
9000-0200	Removal of Existing Water Valve and Box (PWSA)	6 EA.	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$251.70	\$1,510.20	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00
9000-0201	Test Pit for Placement of Waterline System (PWSA)	50 C.Y.	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
9000-0202	Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	2 EA.	\$4,730.00	\$9,460.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,887.90	\$13,775.80	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
9000-0203	4" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	20 L.F.	\$77.00	\$1,540.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$82.30	\$1,646.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
9000-0204	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	40 L.F.	\$77.00	\$3,080.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$84.60	\$3,384.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00
9000-0205	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	25 L.F.	\$88.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$133.30	\$3,332.50	\$110.00	\$2,750.00
9000-0206	12" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	1175 L.F.	\$110.00	\$129,250.00	\$90.00	\$105,750.00	\$275.00	\$323,125.00	\$226.90	\$266,607.50	\$115.00	\$135,125.00
9000-0207	4" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	1 EA.	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$985.90	\$985.90	\$690.00	\$690.00
9000-0208	6" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	3 EA.	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,311.00	\$3,933.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
9000-0209	8" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	1 EA.	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,844.57	\$1,844.57	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
9000-0210	12" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	18 EA.	\$2,310.00	\$41,580.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,796.80	\$50,342.40	\$2,700.00	\$48,600.00
9000-0211	Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (PWSA)	23 EA.	\$275.00	\$6,325.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$91.20	\$2,097.60	\$400.00	\$9,200.00
9000-0212	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands and Tie Rods (PWSA)	8000 LB.	\$4.95	\$39,600.00	\$3.75	\$30,000.00	\$5.00	\$40,000.00	\$5.60	\$44,800.00	\$4.50	\$36,000.00
9000-0213	Concrete Thrust Blocking and Anchors (PWSA)	20 C.Y.	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$340.10	\$6,802.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0214	Remove Existing 8" Waterline Pipe (PWSA)	30 L.F.	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.20	\$3,756.00	\$79.00	\$2,370.00
9000-0215	Remove Existing 12" Waterline Pipe (PWSA)	700 L.F.	\$33.00	\$23,100.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$154.50	\$108,150.00	\$85.00	\$59,500.00
9000-0216	Grade Adjust Existing MEG Box (PWSA)	3 EA.	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$319.10	\$957.30	\$300.00	\$900.00
9000-0217	Flowable Fill for Abandoned Waterline (PWSA)	30 C.Y.	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$209.60	\$6,288.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
9000-0218	Temporary Bituminous Street Repair for Waterline (PWSA)	75 S.Y.	\$82.50	\$6,187.50	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$109.30	\$8,197.50	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
9000-0219	Permanent Street Repair for Waterline (PWSA)	75 S.Y.	\$104.50	\$7,837.50	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$286.50	\$21,487.50	\$250.00	\$18,750.00
9000-0220	Removal of Existing Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	1 EA.	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,449.20	\$1,449.20	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9000-0221	1" Copper Water Service Line (PWSA)	150 L.F.	\$112.20	\$16,830.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$64.80	\$9,720.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0222	Water Service Curb Box (PWSA)	17 EA.	\$165.00	\$2,805.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$149.70	\$2,544.90	\$300.00	\$5,100.00
9000-0223	1" Water Service Connection (PWSA)	17 L.F.	\$165.00	\$2,805.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$973.10	\$16,542.70	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00
0608-0001	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$27,984.20	\$27,984.20	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
0609-0003	Inspector's Field Office And Inspection Facilities, Type B	1 L.S.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,881.40	\$12,881.40	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
0686-0020	Construction Survey, Type B	1 L.S.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.50	\$4,600.50	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	Alt. No. 2 Total			\$344,025.00		\$247,350.00		\$668,375.00		\$628,270.67		\$442,735.00